PASSIVE LINE ARRAY SUBWOOFER
ARRAY
Designed and Engineered in the UK by HH Electronics LTD. © 2020 HH Electronics LtdVersion1.0
DIMENSIONS (in mm)
TNA-1200S
1  AES standard Pink Noise 12dB crest factor 2 hours
2  Measured in Full space (4π) conditions
3  Calculated maximum SPL based on rated power handling
Description The TNA-1200S passive line array subwoofer features a HH designed 12" low frequency woofer with exceptional high output. Equipped with
integrated rigging hardware, the TNA-1200S can be installed quickly and easily. The TNA-1200S offers a max SPL of 126 dB and offers a
frequency response as low as 35Hz. When combined with the TNA-2051, the TNA-1200S offers an ideal venue installation or point source
solution. Ideal for venues, schools, sports, gyms, hotels and more.
Specifications
Model TNA-1200S
System Type 12" Passive Subwoofer, Bass Reflex
Frequency Response 35Hz - 2KHz (-10dB)
40Hz - 500Hz (-3dB)
System Power Rating
1 300W AES, 1200W Peak
SPL 1W/1m
2 95 dB SPL
Max SPL 1m
3 126 dB SPL
Nominal System Impedance 8 ohms
Input Connector NL4 ±1 Twist Lock Connector
Link Connector NL4 ±1 Twist Lock Connector
Speaker
LF Driver 1x12'' High sensitivity HH designed driver
Recommended LPF Frequency 180Hz
Enclosure
Cabinet 15mm Plywood
Finish Painted Black (White finish optional, subject to MOQ)
Mounting Bracket TNA-BRK1
Mounting Points M8 fixings for inluded metal side brackets, and optional TNA-BRK1 flying bracket assembly
Grille 1.5mm Thickness Steel, Hexagonal mesh, acoustic foam lined
Unit dimensions (HWD) 365 x 460 x 470mm,  14.4" x 18.1" x 18.5"
Unit weight 18.8Kg, 41.4 lbs
Carton dimensions (HWD) 535 x 430 x 530mm,  21.1" x 16.9" x 20.9" , 0.122 M3
Packed weight 22.5Kg, 49.6 lbs
In the interest of continued development, HH reserves the right to amend product specification without prior notification.
PASSIVE LINE ARRAY SUBWOOFER
ARRAY
Designed and Engineered in the UK by HH Electronics LTD. © 2020 HH Electronics LtdVersion1.0
SPL / IMPEDANCE
SYSTEM RESPONSE 1x TNA-1200S & 4x TNA-2051
TNA-1200S
4x TNA-2051
TNA-1200S + 4x TNA-2051
PASSIVE LINE ARRAY SUBWOOFER
ARRAY
Designed and Engineered in the UK by HH Electronics LTD. © 2020 HH Electronics LtdVersion1.0
PHASE PLOT
WIRING
LF
1+1+1+
1-1-1-
1-1-1-
2-2-2-
2+2+2+
+
1+1+1+
2-2-2-
2+2+2+
_
WIRING
± 1 INPUT
± 2 N/A
INPUT LINK
DESIGNED AND ENGINEERED
IN THE UK BY
MODEL : TNA-1200S
POWER PEAK :  1200W
IMPEDANCE  : 8Ω
POWER AES :  300W
SN:ABC1234567890
MODEL: TNA-1200S
 From amplifier  To additional cabinet